(i) from the State of California, the Sales Taxes 
generated from the Project for the Period; (ii) from the CDTFA, the payment data to verify 
receipt of such Sales Taxes; (iii) from Developer, all Tax Returns for the Period.  City anticipates 
that such payment can be made within one hundred sixty-five (165) days after the end of each 
Period; however, nothing contained in this Agreement shall obligate or otherwise commit City to 
pay any amount to Developer unless and until City receives (1) all Sales Taxes attributable to the 
Period, (2) all TOT attributable to the Period, and (3) any and all associated Tax Returns